OMP No OF	O-1595) 651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			heet			partment of Comme and Trademark Off	
	ngs ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	10236948	.S ▼	•	▼	▼	•	
	To the Honorable Commission	oner or Patents and Trademarks.	Please					
1. Name	of conveying party(ies):		2. Na	ame and address	of receiving	ng party(ies)	
	Pil-Je Um Christopher A. Pohl	2-19-07		ame: <u>Ciphergen</u>				
Additional	name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes No.	St	treet Address: 66	11 Dumba	arton Circle		
3. Nature	e of conveyance:		С	ity: Fremont	Stat	te: <u>CA</u>	ZIP: <u>94555</u>	
\boxtimes	Assignment	☐ Merger	٨ ما ما نه	ional nama(a) and	d o.ddrooo	(aa) attaaba	d2 🗆 Van 🕅 Na	
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Addit	ionai name(s) and	address	(es) attache	d? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
	Other:							
Execution respective	n Date: <u>January 16, 2003 an</u> ely	d January 12, 2003,					1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
4. Applic	ation number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):				qia n-		
If this	document is being filed toge	ther with a new application, th	ne exec	ution date of the s	application	nis:	enter de la company de la comp	
11 11115	accument is being med toge	aror war a now approach, th						
Α.	Patent Application No(s): 10	/289,185	B.	Patent No(s):			Maria Sept. Nati	
							The state of the s	
		Additional numbers atta	ı ached?	☐ Yes ⊠ No			= 00	
	e and address of party to whering document should be	om correspondence		otal number of ap	plications	and patents	involver 1	
	•		7 7-	stal foo (27 CED 3	2 411.		-\$40.00	
name:	Jeffry S. Mann, Ph.D. TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor		1. 16	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00				
				☐ Enclosed				
San Francisco, California 94 (415) 576-0200		111-3834						
			8. D	eposit account nu	mber: 20	-1430	And the second s	
			(Attac	h duplicate copy of	this page it	f paying by de	posit account)	
		50 1107 1107		00405				
		DO NOT USE	= IHIS	SPACE				
To th	ement and signature. he best of my knowledge and true copy of the original docu	I belief, the foregoing informat ment.	tion is ti	rue and correct ar	nd any atta	ached copy		
	Jeffry S. Mann, Ph.D.		- 1-2		•	February 1		
	Name of Person Sig Atty. Reg. No. 42,	337	Signatu				ate	
	To	tal number of pages including cov documents to be recorded with	er shee	t, attachments and c	document	3		
	Mail	gocuments to be recorded with	n requir	eu cover sneet into	JIIII AUDII I	U .		
		Commissioner of Patents and Washington	l Traden	narks, Box Assignm	ents			

PATENT REEL: 013762 FRAME: 0609

Attorney Docket No.: 016866-007410US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, PIL-JE UM, of 335 Whispering Oaks Court, Pittsburg, CA 94565, and CHRISTOPHER A. POHL, of 32572 Monterey Court, Union City, California 94587; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: HYDROPHOBIC SURFACE CHIP

Date(s) of Execution of Declaration: January 16, 2003 and January 12, 2003,

respectively

Filing Date: November 5, 2002

Application No.: 10/289,185; and

WHEREAS, Ciphergen Biosystems, Inc., a corporation of United States, located at 6611 Dumbarton Circle, Fremont, CA, 94555, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 013762 FRAME: 0610 Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 016866-007410US

Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated:	Jan.	16.	2003
Jaicu.			

WITNESSED BY:

Signature: Simula Jan Bosses

Address: 6611 Demberton Civele

WITNESSED BY:

RECORDED: 02/19/2003

PATENT REEL: 013762 FRAME: 0611